
 
 

    

Registered Office: 1st Floor, Akruti Corporate Park, Near G.E. Garden, LBS Road,  

Kanjurmarg West, Mumbai 400 078, India. CIN No. U51909MH2003PLC140116  

Phone: +91-22-6640 6789, Fax +91-22-6640 6899, Website: www.ncdex.com 

NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED 

Circular to all trading and clearing members of the Exchange 
Circular No : NCDEX/TRADING-098/2017/258 

Date  : October 03, 2017 

Subject : Modification in Tick Size - Guarseed (GUARSEED10) futures contract –  
                            Corrigendum 
 

The Trading and Clearing members are hereby requested to refer to Exchange circular No. 

NCDEX/TRADING-094/2017/253 dated September 29, 2017 regarding revision in tick size of 

Guar Seed Futures contract (Symbol: GUARSEED10). 

 

In partial modification of the circular, members are hereby informed that the changes in tick size 

will be applicable with effect from October 16, 2017 in all the running contracts and yet to be 

launched contracts.  

 

The members and their constituents are requested to take note of the change. 

 

Trading and clearing members are also informed that the base price of the contracts for trading 

date October 16, 2017 will be rounded off in multiple of the revised tick size. 

 

 

For and on behalf of         

National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited  

 

 

Sarat Mulukutla               

Chief – Commercial Segment 

 

 
For further information / clarifications, please contact 

1. Mr. Arun Yadav on Mobile Phone (+91) 8156006791 

2. Mr. Himanshu Pandey on Mobile Phone (+91) 9999787305  

3. Customer Service Group on toll free number: 1800 26 62339  

4. Customer Service Group by e-mail to : askus@ncdex.com 

mailto:askus@ncdex.com

